Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to to correct the assignee name and address previously recorded on Reel 021997 Frame 0820. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the hereby assign to Business Objects S.A. at 157-159, Rue Anatole France, Levallois-Perret, F-92309, France.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAEED JAHANKHANI	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUSINESS OBJECTS S.A.
Street Address:	157-159, RUE ANATOLE FRANCE
City:	LEVALLOIS-PERRET
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-5620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

+1 650 849 3919 Phone: Email: april.meng@sap.com

Correspondent Name: April Meng

Address Line 1: 3410 Hillview Avenue

Address Line 2: SAP Global Intellectual Property Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P00261US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elitsa Rangelova

Total Attachments: 3

500873148

PATENT REEL: 022758 FRAME: 0534

source=corrective_assignment#page1.tif source=corrective_assignment#page2.tif source=corrective_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022758 FRAME: 0535

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAEED JAHANKHANI	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP AG	
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16	
Internal Address:	SAP Global Intellectual Property	
City:	Walldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D 69190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334600

 $file: ///C|/Documents \% 20 and \% 20 Settings/elitsa-r/Desktop/New \% 20 Folder/EASPAT749885. html (1 of 2) \cite{Continuous of the continuous of the contin$

REEL: 022758 FRAME: 0536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)494-5620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

+1 650 849 3919

Email:

april.meng@sap.com

Correspondent Name: April Meng

Address Line 1:

3410 Hillview Avenue

Address Line 2:

SAP Global Intellectual Property

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2008P00261US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elitsa Rangelova

Signature:

/Elitsa Rangelova/

Date:

12/18/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan001#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT749885

Receipt Date:

12/18/2008

Fee Amount:

\$40

 $file: ///C[/Documents\%20 and \%20 Settings/elitsa-r/Desktop/New\%20 Folder/EASPAT749885.html~(2 of 2)~ \cite{Continuous of the continuous of the continuous$

REEL: 022758 FRAME: 0537

Attorney Docket No.: 2008P00261US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>SAEED JAHANKHANI</u>, hereby assign to Business Objects S.A, a French corporation, having a place of business at 157-159, Rue Anatole France, Levallois-Perret, France F-92309, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

MIXED TECHNIQUES FOR HTML CROSSTAB RENDERING

which is found in		
	S. patent application filed on under Application No with Express Mail No	(Application Number not yet known
	uest the attorneys of record or the a ng date and serial number of the ap	attorney filing the application to insert into this plication when known.
country, and all paregistrations granted claim priority based International Convocutional Convocution Patent Capply in all countries	tents issuing from such legal equiva ed by any jurisdiction for any of said d on the filing date of the foregoing p ention for the Protection of Industria convention, and all other treaties of less in our names or in its own name to	tion or patent, all legal equivalents in any ilents; all patents, utility models, and design inventions and improvements; and the right to patent application or patent under the I Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to for patents, utility models, and design ors' certificates for said inventions and
	agree that no assignment, sale, agr to that would conflict with this assig	eement, or encumbrance has been or will be nment.
the Assignee prom to any of said inver and accessible to u thereto; and we ag	ptly upon its request and at its expe ntions and improvements or said par is and to testify as to the same in ar ree promptly to perform such lawful ments, and other lawful documents	egal representatives, and assigns to provide to nse all pertinent facts and documents relating tents and legal equivalents as may be known ny interference, litigation, or proceeding relating acts and to sign such further applications, as the Assignee may reasonably request to
Inventor's Signatur	· M/W	12/11/2008
Print Name	SAEED JAHANKHANI	Date
Witnessed by: Sign	mature HLAZNG THAN	Date 77, 2008
	nt Name	Date

RECORDED: 06/01/2009